Line 1

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
RECORE	DATION FORM COVE	R SHEET	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademar		original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	☐ Assignment	Security Agreement	
Document ID # 501516750	License	Change of Name	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame	Merger	Other	
# Corrective Document	(Forther O	U.S. Government	
Reel# Frame		NLY by U.S. Government Agencies)	
#		ental File Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) Ping-Hei Chen	⊠ Mark if additional name	s of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 04/26/2011	
Name (line 2)			
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1) Dasheng Lee		04/26/2011	
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party		onal names of receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1) Asia Vital Components C	Name (line 1) Asia Vital Components Co., Ltd.		
Name (line 2)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	is an assignment and the receiving party is not	
Address (line 1)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic	
Address (line 1) 7F3, No. 24, Wucyuan 2	zna Ka.	representative is attached. (Designation must be a	
Address (line 2) Sinjhuang District		separate document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 3) New Taipei City	Taiwan, R.O.C.		
Domestic Representative Name and A	State/Country	Zíp Code	
•	Address Enter for the	e first Receiving Party only.	
Name C. G. Mersereau			
Address (line 1) NIKOLAI & MERSEREAU, P.A.			
Address (line 2) 900 Second Avenue South, Suite 820			
Address (line 3) Minneapolis, MN 55402	Address (line 3) Minneapolis, MN 55402		
Address (line 4)	A		
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is time for reviewing the document and gathering the data ne U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Office	eeded to complete the Cover Sheet	Send comments regarding this burden actimate to the	

Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 026235 FRAME: 0001

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Na	ame and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	612-339-7461
Name (C. G. Mersereau, Reg.	No. 26, 205	
Address (line 1)	NIKOLAI & MERSERE	AU, P.A. (Customer No. 23595)	
Address (line 2)	900 Second Avenue So	outh, Suite 820	
Address (line 3)	Minneapolis, MN 5540	2	
Address (line 4)			
Pages E	Enter the total number oncluding any attachmer	f pages of the attached conveyance its	document # 9
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) 12/772,236 Patent Number(s) Patent Pot			
Method of Pay Deposit Accou Enter for payment	i nt I by deposit account or if add	nclosed Deposit Account Ditional fees can be charged to the account.) count Number:	# 08-1265
	Authorizatio	on to charge additional fees:	Yes 🛛 No 🗌
attached copy indicated here	my knowledge and belic is a true copy of the ori	ef, the foregoing information is true ginal document. Charges to deposit	account are authorized, as
C. G. Mersereau Name of Person S		Signature	May 6, 2011 Date
1			1

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Party	· ·	parties attached Execution Date
_	Ying-Chen Lin	Month Day Year 04/26/2011
C		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		WOULD Day real
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party(ie	s) Mark if additional names of re	eceiving parties attached
Enter additional Rec	eiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)		is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached.
		(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)		is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be
Address (line 2)		a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		
Application Num	City State/Country ber(s) or Patent Number(s)	Zip Code
* *	per(s) of Paterit Number(s)	
	and the same of th	umber(s)

USPTO 5/4/2011 6:08:39 AM PAGE 3/005

Fax Server):NIKOLAI & MERSEREAU, P.A. COMPANY: 900 SECOND AVENUE SOUTH, SUIET 820

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

04/29/2011 501516750

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ping-Hei Chen	04/26/2011
Dasheng Lee	04/26/2011
Ying-Chen Lin	04/26/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Asia Vital Components Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	7F3, No. 24, Wucyuan 2nd Rd.	
City:	Sinjhuang District, New Taipei City	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	R.O.C.	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12772236

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)349-6556

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6123397461

Email: chuck.mersereau@nm-iplaw.com Correspondent Name: NIKOLAI & MERSEREAU, P.A. Address Line 1: 900 Second Avenue South, Suiet 820

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20110110.ORI/TH/ACL

NAME OF SUBMITTER: C. G. Mersereau

Total Attachments: 2 source=ASGN#page1.tif source=ASGN#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 026235 FRAME: 0004

ATTORNEY/DOCKET NO:

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR(S) OF U.S. APPLICATION

WHEREAS, 1 am the original, first and sole inventor and I own (if only one name is listed below) or an original, first and joint inventor and the joint inventors own (if plural names are listed below) (referred to as "ASSIGNOR" below) the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention (referred to as the "INVENTION" below) entitled:

Title:	itle: Smart Card			
the sp	ecification of which (check one):			
	is executed on even date herewit	th.		
х	was filed on (day-month-year) May	y 3, 2010	as U.S. Application Number	12/772,236
<u></u>	was filed on (day-month-year)		as PCT Application Number	
	was executed on the following dat (day-month-year)	e(s)		

WHEREAS,

ASIA VITAL COMPONENTS CO.,LTD.

having a postal address of

7F.-3, No. 24, Wucyuan 2nd Rd., Sinjhuang District, New Taipei City, Taiwan (R.O.C.)

(referred to as "ASSIGNEE" below) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the U.S.;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all patents granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent applications in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title 'and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of NIKOLAI & MERSEREAU, P.A., to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Full Name of First or Sole Inventor	Post Office Address
Ping-Hei Chen	No. 1, Roosevelt Rd., Sec. 4, Taipei City, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
Citizenship	Residence (city, and either state or foreign country, MPEP §605.02)
Republic of China (Taiwan)	No. 1, Roosevelt Rd., Sec. 4, Taipei City, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
Date ADr. Her	Signature A Colin Charles

See following page(s) for additional joint inventors.

REEL: 026235 FRAME: 0005

Full Name of Second Inventor	Post Office Address
Dasheng Lee	No. 1, Roosevelt Rd., Sec. 4, Taipei City, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
Citizenship	Residence (city, and either state or foreign country, MPEP §605.02)
Republic of China (Taiwan)	No. 1, Roosevelt Rd., Sec. 4, Taipei City, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
Date Apr. 26th. 2011	Signature Dashey Lee

Full Name of Third Inventor	Post Office Address
Ying-Chen Lin	No. 1, Roosevelt Rd., Sec. 4, Taipei City, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
Citizenship	Residence (city, and either state or foreign country, MPEP §605.02)
Republic of China (Taiwan)	No. 1, Roosevelt Rd., Sec. 4, Taipei City, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
Date	Signature
Apr 26th	GNG-CHEN LIN

Full Name of Fourth Inventor	Post Office Address
Citizenship	Residence (city, and either state or foreign country, MPEP §605.02)
Date	Signature

Full Name of Fifth Inventor	Post Office Address
Citizenship	Residence (city, and either state or foreign country, MPEP §605.02)
Date	Signature

. Lį

05-06-2011 5/4/2011 6:08:39 AM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server):NIKOLAI & MERSEREAU, P.A. COMPANY:900 SECOND AVENUE SOUTH, SUIET 820

accessingly of the

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR(S) OF U.S. APPLICATION

With \$1.35. I am the original, first a stade no enter until own diverty one cause is listed between or an original titud and loops frequents and the initial measures can off pound immers an insulidading textured to as "AbSIGNAR" belows the subject matter which is claimed and for which a potent is sengle on the investion. Tretated to as the "PAVE VILLES"

xle	Smar	t Card	
3	edification of which is beeck contribution of which is because, in even date because, the contribution of the property of the following dates) they month-years to be executed on the following dates) they month-years	as U.S. Application Number as PCI Application Number	13/172.236
	WHEREAS. ASIA YITAL COMPON	NENTS CO.,LTD.	

having a postal address of

7F-5. No. 24, Wucyuan 2nd Rd., Sinjhuang District, New Taipei City, Taiwan (R.O.C.)

(referred in a cityles in 2004) "belong desires in acquire the entire right, little and interest in add in the summ in that been

KOW, THEREFORE, he good and valuable consideration, the secreta and adequacy of which is barely

KOW, THEREFORE, he good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is heavily acknowledged. ASSIGNOR, by these presents does will accipe and transfer into ASSIGNOR, the entire tight, tale, and interest in this assist INVENTION and implication throughout the builted States of America, incliniting any aid all instear globaled on any division, continuation-the part and sessing of each application.

AUSO ANSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any destinants that legally may be required as a conversion under the fifting parasociation and minimum and a said application or any other potent applications in the United States for solid INVENTION, all without further consideration and in ASSIGNITE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNITE of ASSIGNITE request documents and information one-comme the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNICE as a square without provide further consideration and concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNICEs proposes to identify and communicate to ASSIGNITE of ASSIGNICE in provide different assignment, on behalf or ASSIGNITE that boxfully may be required of ASSIGNICER in respect of the prosecution, amountment and defense of any potent application or patent encomplished within the terms of this instrument. manuscreases and defense of any potent application in patent entemposed within the terms of this instrument ASSESTOR's obligations make this automort shall extend to ASSECTION's being executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

At SQL ASSIGNOR being audiorizes and requests the Coranisment of Parents and Trudentake to insurance and all parents referred to obose to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title 'and incress in and to the some, for ASSIGNEE's sale use and behand, and for the use and behand of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the sum would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of NIKOLAI & MERSEREAU, P.A., to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Pati Same of the or sole inventor Pany-Rei Chen Pany-Rei Chen Osa Office Address No. 1, Roosevelt Rd., Sec. 4, Tarper City, Tarwan	
Cuizaship Republic of China (Taiwan)	Residence terry, and other state or foreign country, MITTP specific No. 1. Rousevelt Rd, Soc. 4, Tarpet Ctty, Tarwan, R.Q.C.
ADr 76er	Signature A - Wir Char

X See following pagets in additional joint involvers

9/9

Line 1 USPTO 5/4/2011 6:08:39 AM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server):NIKOLAI & MERSEREAU, P.A. COMPANY:900 SECOND AVENUE SOUTH, SUIET 820

Full Same of Seesad Inventor Dushoup Lee	Post Office Address No. 1, Ransevert Rd., Sec. 4, Tarpel City, Talvan, R.O.C.	
Casenship Republic of China (Taiwan)	Residence (city, and either state or Interign country, MPHP \$605,02) No. 1, Roosevelt Rdi, Sec. 4, Terpet Crey, Tetwan, R.O. C.	
Trave Add the product	Signature Lashin Les	

Out Name of Third Inventor Ying-Chen Liu	Mo. 1, Roosevelt Rd., Sec. 4, Terret Cray, Tarmen, R.Q.C.
Citizenship Republic of China (Tsiwan)	Residence telly, and either state or foreign country, MPTP \$605 02) No. 1, Robserel's Rd., Sec. 4, Tarpet Ctoy, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Date Apr 2 Goth	Signature FAGE CHEN (TA)

all Manacol Paeral Inventor	Post Office Address
(hvendus	(testilence tens), and either state or foreign country, MPEP \$605.92)
Date	Signature

Lait Name of Fath Inventor	Post Office Address
Viticenship	Residence (city, and entire state or fureign country, MPI(P \$605-02)
Date:	Signature .

RECORDED: 04/29/2011